GEORGIA BOARD OF
SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY

Board Meeting Minutes
February 19, 2018 10:00 AM

The Georgia Board of Speech Language Pathology and Audiology met on Monday, February 19, 2018 at 10:00
a.m., at the Professional Licensing Boards Division, located at 237 Coliseum Drive Macon, Georgia 31217.

Board Members Present:

Miranda Pritcher-Ross, Audiologist, Chair

Robin Alverson, Audiologist, Vice-Chair

Holly Kaplan, Audiologist

Alisa Schultz, Speech Language Pathologist

Melanie Hudson, Speech Language Pathologist (via telephone)
Lauren Wright, Consumer Member (via telephone)

Administrative Staff Present: Office of Attorney General:
Brig Zimmerman, Executive Director Kirsten Daughdril, Senior Assistant Attorney General
Tracy Allen, Licensure Analyst (via telephone)

Linsey Brookins, Board Support Specialist

Miranda Pritcher-Ross, Chair established that a quorum of the Board was present and called the Board
meeting to order at 10:10 a.m.

Agenda: Approve

New Board Member — Oath of Office:
e Edgar “Vince” Clark, SLP

The Board would like to welcome Mr. Edgar “Vince” Clark who was sworn into office at the start of today’s
Board meeting. Mr. Clark will serve as the new Speech Language Pathologists for the Board and replaces Board
member, Erica Chatelain.

The Board would like to also welcome Senior Assistant Attorney, Kristen Daughdril, Esq., who succeeded Janet
Wray, Esq. as the Supervisor for the AG’s office Assistant Attorney General staff, and whom will provide legal
counsel for this Board for the near future.

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Ms. Schultz seconded, and the Board voted to enter into Executive Session in
accordance with O.C.G.A. § 43-1-2(k) and § 43-1-19 (h) to receive and review information pertaining to
Applications, Executive session minutes, Attorney General’s, Cognizant, and Enforcement Reports. Voting
in favor of the motion were those Board members present: Pritcher-Ross, Alverson, Kaplan, Schultz
Hudson, Wright and Clark.

At the conclusion of Executive Session on Monday, February 19, 2018, Dr. Pritcher-Ross declared the
Board meeting to be “open” pursuant to the Open and Public Meeting Act O.C.G.A. § 50-14-1 et seq.

Applications for Review: Recommendations:
e M.A. Approve for reinstatement
e LB. Pending receipt of additional information

e AB. Approve for reinstatement



e M.P. Pending receipt of additional information
e KA. Pending receipt of additional information
e S.D. Approve for reinstatement

e LS. Approve for reinstatement

e SB. Pending receipt of additional information
e L.F. Approve for reinstatement

e CM. Approve for reinstatement

e K.S. Approve for reinstatement

e AH. Pending receipt of additional information
e AH. Pending receipt of additional information
e MM. Pending receipt of additional information
e SP Pending receipt of additional information
e LM Approve for reinstatement

e AS. Pending receipt of additional information
e TWV. Pending receipt of additional information
e S.W. Approve for reinstatement

e TG. Approve for PCE license

Dr. Alverson motioned. Dr. Kaplan seconded and the Board voted for the administrative staff to take the
actions recommended on all applications as for licensure as discussed. None opposed, motion carried.

Board Member Training:
The Board met with Julie Walters beginning in 11:30 a.m. in executive session for training purposed on the new
web based program that will be utilized for all future Board meetings.

Cognizant/Complaint Report:
Recommend Closure:
SLPA180005 — Refer to GA Composite Medical Board

Recommend — Table Pending Receipt of Additional Information:
SLPA180001, SLPA180006, SLPA180007, SLPA180009, SLPA180010, SLPA180011and SLPA180012

Investigative Interviews Conducted: Recommendation:
SLPA170006 Cancelled
SLPA180004 Refer to AG’s office

Ms. Schultz motioned, Mr. Clark seconded, and the Board voted to approve the Cognizant report as
presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Attorney General’s Report: K. Daughdril, AAG
(No report to be provided)

Executive Session Minutes: Recommendation:
e November 13, 2017 Approve as Presented
e January 9, 2018 Conf. Call Approve as Presented

Dr. Alverson motioned, Ms. Schultz seconded, and the Board voted to approve the November 13, 2017
Executive Session Board Meeting minutes as presented. None opposed, motion carried.



Dr. Alverson motioned, Ms. Schultz seconded, and the Board voted to approve the January 9, 2018 Executive
Session Conference Call Board Meeting minutes as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Meeting Minutes: Recommendation:
e November 13, 2017 Approve as Presented
e December 18, 2017 Conf. Call Approve as Presented
e January 9, 2018 Conf. Call Approve as Presented

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Dr. Alverson seconded, and the Board voted to approve the November 13,2017 Board
Meeting minutes as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Dr. Alverson seconded, and the Board voted to approve the December 18, 2017
Conference Call Board Meeting minutes as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Dr Alverson seconded, and the Board voted to approve the January 9, 2018 Conference
Call Board Meeting minutes as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Petition for Rule Waiver/Variance: Recommendation:
e T. Woods Deny; no proven hardship

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Ms. Schultz seconded, and the Board voted to deny the petition requests for T.
Woods for failure to substantiate a verifiable and demonstrable hardship as required by law O.C.G.A. §
50-13-9.1(c). None opposed, motion carried.

Correspondence:
o FDA Approved Telepractice Option for Cochlear Implants — Board Information Only
e Letter from Rep. Rick Williams RE Probation Status of License — Board Information Only
o  West GA Medical Center — Scope of Practice — Contact Georgia DAS

Board Appearance:
Current GSHA President S. Kamath — Requested to be scheduled for an appearance to meet the Board; Did not
show.

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Dr. Alverson seconded, and the Board voted for the Board administrative staff to
respond to all correspondences as recommended above. None opposed, motion carried.

Application Ratify List: Issue date: November 7, 2017 to February 12, 2018

Georgia Board of Speech-Language Pathology & Audiology Ratify List
AUDO004115 Kaitlin Elizabeth Sipos Speech Pathology & Audiology
AUDO00O4116 Shuangshuang Shi Speech Pathology & Audiology
AUDO004117 Devlin K Duckery Speech Pathology & Audiology
AUD004118 Emily Crewe Cyr Speech Pathology & Audiology
AUDO004119 Efoe Femi Nyatepe-Coo Speech Pathology & Audiology
AUD004120 Daniel R Nast Speech Pathology & Audiology
AUD004121 Rula Fritz Speech Pathology & Audiology
AUDA000051 Erin Marie Feldman Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002643 Merideth Ann Marier Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002644 Derick Deshun Frazier Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002645 Mary Donahue Jillian Speech Pathology & Audiology



PCET002646
PCET002647
PCET002648
PCET002649
PCET002650
PCET002651
PCET002652
PCET002653
PCET002654
PCET002655
PCET002656
PCET002657
PCET002658
PCET002659
PCET002660
PCET002661
PCET002662
PCET002663
PCET002664
PCET002665
PCET002666
PCET002667
SLP009916
SLP009917
SLP009918
SLP009919
SLP009920
SLP009921
SLP009922
SLP009923
SLP009924
SLP009925
SLP009926
SLP009927
SLP009928
SLP009929
SLP009930
SLP009931
SLP009932
SLP009933
SLP009934
SLP009935
SLP009936
SLP009937
SLP009938
SLP009939
SLP009940
SLP009941
SLP009942
SLP009943
SLP009944
SLP009945
SLP009946
SLP009947
SLP009948
SLP009949
SLP009950
SLP009951
SLP009952

Ilyana Raquel Morales-Vazquez
Brooke Marret Cross
Allison Kay Owens

Zene' Hinton-Wells
Chloe Singleton

Charles Dylan McLean
Lauren Brooke Chaney
Eriona LaShay Brown
Ashley Lynne Johnson
Kelly D. Wright McKelvey
Caitlin Ashley Chaney
Madison Kay Owensby
Lesley Morgan McCall
Audra Deann Frady
Patricia Ann Sumner
Katherine Morgan Sydow
Taylor Madlyn Harrington
Leanna Elaine Reddish
Pamela Ann Jamison
Molly Zechman Carter
Haley Shae Bassett
Lauren Ashley Garcia
Anima Mishra

Abigail Elizabeth Stuckey
Dorota J Lizak

Hannah J Werner
Hadassah Wasser Kier
Brandy A Walcott

Mary Kathryn Brundige
Tiffany S Taylor

Fillippa D Salomone
Rachel Lipman

Pauline Bohannon Hosey
Kathryn Nicole Turner
Aimee E Graham

Hannah Rose White
Naydette M Cruzado
Laurin Rogers

Rachel Inez Hayes

Samia A Zahran

Devon A Brunson

Sarah Elizabeth Alden
Lucy M Reed

Georgette Adams Pronesti
Elizabeth Sieren Norberg
Sarah G James

Sally J McClure

Kasey N Kirchhofer
Dominique Marie Mendana
Sarah Elizabeth Steuterman
Lynne Clark Morgan
Rachel Winne Lilly

Joi L Jones

Christina Marie Cooper
Ashley Maria Godt
Lura V Murray

Bonnie Sturman

Shelley Angela Kauffman
Susan L Hegel

Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
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Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology




SLP009953
SLP009954
SLP009955
SLP009956
SLP009957
SLP009958
SLP009959
SLP009960
SLP009961
SLP009962
SLP009963
SLP009964
SLP009965
SLP009966
SLP009967
SLP009968
SLP009969
SLP009970
SLP009971
SLP009972
SLP009973
SLP009974
SLP009975
SLP009976
SLP009977
SLP009978
SLP009979
SLP009980
SLP009981
SLP009982
SLP009983
SLP009984
SLP009985
SLP009986
SLP009987
SLP009988
SLP009989
SLP009990
SLP009991
SLP009992
SLP009993
SLP009994
SLP009995
SLP009996
SLP009997
SLP009998
SLP009999
SLP010000
SLP010001
SLP010002
SLP010003
SLP010004
SLP010005
SLP010006
SLP010007

SLPA000333-- ---

SLPA000334
SLPA000335
SLPA000336

Leslie Brandon Elder
Denise Heather Glitt
Caitlyn Mary Hearn
Ansley E Platts
Siris Raquel Rivas
Brittany Burgdorf Harmon
Jordyn R Burgess
Jodie Boney Fricks
Ashley Desiree Thompson
Kathryn Rose Fehrenbach
Jessica Michelle Lu
Gabriela C Ostos Prince
Adrienne Nicole Herrenbruck
Tina L Ross
Diane L Nesman
Cristina E Lopez-Trigo
Trina LeLita Crawl
Mallory Ellen Register
Erica P Laterza
Malka D Zuckerman
Stephanie R Cummings
Zuri Meshae Wilson-Hicks
Gal Kaldes
Miranda Taylor Crook
Paul E Cramer
Alexandra Leigh Wolf
Gulsum Oya Topbas
Wanda A Kapaun
Ashley Dawn Mohrfeld
Megan E Kelly
Alissa Marie Winker
Lacey Leigh Argent
Angelique Francesca Trigueros
Reneida Yvonne Parker
Sofia Lago
Macy Ethredge Young
Joy Ashley Gardner
Brandi S Zimin
Diana Serrano
Fatimah Oluwatoyin Anjorin
Sandra Denise Wills
Jenna Deyo Roberts
Danais Torres Acosta
Jackie Lou B Abney
Valerie Corinne Saucier
Kaylee Dale Merritt
Shawn Marie Giffin-Dean
Lisa L Beck
Christina M Alworden
Kimberly Roman Muirhead
Bethany Elizabeth Theus
Amber L Villella
Calesa N Leach
Rene Rachelle Jones
Jacob H Burchard
Paige M Felton
Dawn Marie Brennan
Cara Marie Boggs
Kristi Gibson Stevenson

Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
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Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology
Speech Pathology & Audiology




SLPA000337 Katherine Ann Lundstrem Speech Pathology & Audiology

SLPA000338 Taylor Leigh Mucha Speech Pathology & Audiology

SLPA000339 Juneice Michaux Speech Pathology & Audiology

SLPA000340 Taylor Noelle Johnson Speech Pathology & Audiology
TOTAL: 133

Ms. Hudson motioned, Ms. Schultz seconded, and the Board voted to approve the application ratify list as
presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Ms. Schultz seconded, and the Board voted to adjourn the meeting at 1:23 p.m. None
opposed, motion carried.

Minutes recorded by: Linsey Brookins, BSS, HC-1

Minutes reviewed and edited by: Brig Zimmerman, Executive Director
MIRANDA PRITCHER-ROSS BRIG ZIMMERMAN

Chair Executive Director

These minutes were approved on: May 14, 2018



