GEORGIA BOARD OF SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY Board Meeting Minutes February 19, 2018 10:00 AM

The Georgia Board of Speech Language Pathology and Audiology met on Monday, February 19, 2018 at 10:00 a.m., at the Professional Licensing Boards Division, located at 237 Coliseum Drive Macon, Georgia 31217.

Board Members Present:

Miranda Pritcher-Ross, Audiologist, Chair Robin Alverson, Audiologist, Vice-Chair Holly Kaplan, Audiologist Alisa Schultz, Speech Language Pathologist Melanie Hudson, Speech Language Pathologist (via telephone) Lauren Wright, Consumer Member (via telephone)

Administrative Staff Present:

Brig Zimmerman, Executive Director Tracy Allen, Licensure Analyst Linsey Brookins, Board Support Specialist

Office of Attorney General:

Kirsten Daughdril, Senior Assistant Attorney General (via telephone)

Miranda Pritcher-Ross, Chair established that a quorum of the Board was present and called the Board meeting to order at 10:10 a.m.

Agenda: Approve

New Board Member - Oath of Office:

• Edgar "Vince" Clark, SLP

The Board would like to welcome Mr. Edgar "Vince" Clark who was sworn into office at the start of today's Board meeting. Mr. Clark will serve as the new Speech Language Pathologists for the Board and replaces Board member, Erica Chatelain.

The Board would like to also welcome Senior Assistant Attorney, Kristen Daughdril, Esq., who succeeded Janet Wray, Esq. as the Supervisor for the AG's office Assistant Attorney General staff, and whom will provide legal counsel for this Board for the near future.

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Ms. Schultz seconded, and the Board voted to enter into Executive Session in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 43-1-2(k) and § 43-1-19 (h) to receive and review information pertaining to Applications, Executive session minutes, Attorney General's, Cognizant, and Enforcement Reports. Voting in favor of the motion were those Board members present: Pritcher-Ross, Alverson, Kaplan, Schultz Hudson, Wright and Clark.

At the conclusion of Executive Session on Monday, February 19, 2018, Dr. Pritcher-Ross declared the Board meeting to be "open" pursuant to the Open and Public Meeting Act O.C.G.A. § 50-14-1 et seq.

Applications for Review:

• M.A.

• I.B.

• A.B.

Recommendations:

Approve for reinstatement Pending receipt of additional information Approve for reinstatement

M.P. Pending receipt of additional information K.A. Pending receipt of additional information S.D. Approve for reinstatement L.S. Approve for reinstatement S.B. Pending receipt of additional information L.F. Approve for reinstatement C.M. Approve for reinstatement K.S. Approve for reinstatement A.H. Pending receipt of additional information Pending receipt of additional information A.H. Pending receipt of additional information M.M. S.P. Pending receipt of additional information Approve for reinstatement L.M. A.S. Pending receipt of additional information T.V. Pending receipt of additional information S.W. Approve for reinstatement T.G. Approve for PCE license

Dr. Alverson motioned. Dr. Kaplan seconded and the Board voted for the administrative staff to take the actions recommended on all applications as for licensure as discussed. None opposed, motion carried.

Board Member Training:

The Board met with Julie Walters beginning in 11:30 a.m. in executive session for training purposed on the new web based program that will be utilized for all future Board meetings.

Cognizant/Complaint Report:

Recommend Closure:

SLPA180005 – Refer to GA Composite Medical Board

Recommend – Table Pending Receipt of Additional Information:

SLPA180001, SLPA180006, SLPA180007, SLPA180009, SLPA180010, SLPA180011and SLPA180012

Investigative Interviews Conducted: Recommendation:

SLPA170006 Cancelled

SLPA180004 Refer to AG's office

Ms. Schultz motioned, Mr. Clark seconded, and the Board voted to approve the Cognizant report as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Attorney General's Report: K. Daughdril, AAG

(No report to be provided)

Executive Session Minutes: Recommendation:

November 13, 2017 Approve as Presented
 January 9, 2018 Conf. Call Approve as Presented

Dr. Alverson motioned, Ms. Schultz seconded, and the Board voted to approve the November 13, 2017 Executive Session Board Meeting minutes as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Dr. Alverson motioned, Ms. Schultz seconded, and the Board voted to approve the January 9, 2018 Executive Session Conference Call Board Meeting minutes as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Meeting Minutes:

Recommendation:

November 13, 2017

 December 18, 2017 Conf. Call
 January 9, 2018 Conf. Call

 Approve as Presented Approve as Presented

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Dr. Alverson seconded, and the Board voted to approve the November 13, 2017 Board Meeting minutes as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Dr. Alverson seconded, and the Board voted to approve the December 18, 2017 Conference Call Board Meeting minutes as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Dr Alverson seconded, and the Board voted to approve the January 9, 2018 Conference Call Board Meeting minutes as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Petition for Rule Waiver/Variance:

Recommendation:

T. Woods

Deny; no proven hardship

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Ms. Schultz seconded, and the Board voted to deny the petition requests for T. Woods for failure to substantiate a verifiable and demonstrable hardship as required by law O.C.G.A. § 50-13-9.1(c). None opposed, motion carried.

Correspondence:

- FDA Approved Telepractice Option for Cochlear Implants Board Information Only
- Letter from Rep. Rick Williams RE Probation Status of License Board Information Only
- West GA Medical Center Scope of Practice Contact Georgia DAS

Board Appearance:

Current GSHA President S. Kamath – Requested to be scheduled for an appearance to meet the Board; Did not show.

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Dr. Alverson seconded, and the Board voted for the Board administrative staff to respond to all correspondences as recommended above. None opposed, motion carried.

Application Ratify List: Issue date: November 7, 2017 to February 12, 2018

Georgia Board of Speech-Language Pathology & Audiology Ratify List			
AUD004115	Kaitlin Elizabeth Sipos	Speech Pathology & Audiology	
AUD004116	Shuangshuang Shi	Speech Pathology & Audiology	
AUD004117	Devlin K Duckery	Speech Pathology & Audiology	
AUD004118	Emily Crewe Cyr	Speech Pathology & Audiology	
AUD004119	Efoe Femi Nyatepe-Coo	Speech Pathology & Audiology	
AUD004120	Daniel R Nast	Speech Pathology & Audiology	
AUD004121	Rula Fritz	Speech Pathology & Audiology	
AUDA000051	Erin Marie Feldman	Speech Pathology & Audiology	
PCET002643	Merideth Ann Marier	Speech Pathology & Audiology	
PCET002644	Derick Deshun Frazier	Speech Pathology & Audiology	
PCET002645	Mary Donahue Jillian	Speech Pathology & Audiology	

PCET002646	Ilyana Raquel Morales-Vazquez	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002647	Brooke Marret Cross	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002648	Allison Kay Owens	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002649	Zene' Hinton-Wells	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002650	Chloe Singleton	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002651	Charles Dylan McLean	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002652	Lauren Brooke Chaney	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002653	Eriona LaShay Brown	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002654	Ashley Lynne Johnson	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002655	Kelly D. Wright McKelvey	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002656	Caitlin Ashley Chaney	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002657	Madison Kay Owensby	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002658	Lesley Morgan McCall	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002659	Audra Deann Frady	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002660	Patricia Ann Sumner	Speech Pathology & Audiology Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002661	Katherine Morgan Sydow	Speech Pathology & Addiology Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002662		
PCET002662	Taylor Madlyn Harrington	Speech Pathology & Audiology
	Leanna Elaine Reddish	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002664	Pamela Ann Jamison	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002665	Molly Zechman Carter	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002666	Haley Shae Bassett	Speech Pathology & Audiology
PCET002667	Lauren Ashley Garcia	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009916	Anima Mishra	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009917	Abigail Elizabeth Stuckey	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009918	Dorota J Lizak	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009919	Hannah J Werner	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009920	Hadassah Wasser Kier	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009921	Brandy A Walcott	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009922	Mary Kathryn Brundige	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009923	Tiffany S Taylor	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009924	Fillippa D Salomone	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009925	Rachel Lipman	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009926	Pauline Bohannon Hosey	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009927	Kathryn Nicole Turner	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009928	Aimee E Graham	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009929	Hannah Rose White	Speech Pathology & Audiology Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009930	Naydette M Cruzado	Speech Pathology & Audiology Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009931	Laurin Rogers	Speech Pathology & Audiology Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009932	Rachel Inez Hayes	
		Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009933	Samia A Zahran	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009934	Devon A Brunson	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009935	Sarah Elizabeth Alden	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009936	Lucy M Reed	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009937	Georgette Adams Pronesti	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009938	Elizabeth Sieren Norberg	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009939	Sarah G James	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009940	Sally J McClure	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009941	Kasey N Kirchhofer	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009942	Dominique Marie Mendana	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009943	Sarah Elizabeth Steuterman	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009944	Lynne Clark Morgan	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009945	Rachel Winne Lilly	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009946	Joi L Jones	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009947	Christina Marie Cooper	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009948	Ashley Maria Godt	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009949	Lura V Murray	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009950	Bonnie Sturman	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009951	Shelley Angela Kauffman	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009952	Susan L Hegel	Speech Pathology & Audiology Speech Pathology & Audiology
32, 003332	Jacan E neger	special i delicity, a radiology

I		
SLP009953	Leslie Brandon Elder	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009954	Denise Heather Glitt	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009955	Caitlyn Mary Hearn	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009956	Ansley E Platts	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009957	Siris Raquel Rivas	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009958	Brittany Burgdorf Harmon	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009959	Jordyn R Burgess	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009960	Jodie Boney Fricks	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009961	Ashley Desiree Thompson	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009962	Kathryn Rose Fehrenbach	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009963	Jessica Michelle Lu	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009964	Gabriela C Ostos Prince	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009965	Adrienne Nicole Herrenbruck	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009966	Tina L Ross	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009967	Diane L Nesman	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009968	Cristina E Lopez-Trigo	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009969	Trina LeLita Crawl	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009970	Mallory Ellen Register	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009971	Erica P Laterza	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009972	Malka D Zuckerman	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009973	Stephanie R Cummings	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009974	Zuri Meshae Wilson-Hicks	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009975	Gal Kaldes	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009976	Miranda Taylor Crook	Speech Pathology & Audiology Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009977	Paul E Cramer	Speech Pathology & Audiology Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009977	Alexandra Leigh Wolf	Speech Pathology & Audiology Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009979	Gulsum Oya Topbas	Speech Pathology & Addiology Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009979	Wanda A Kapaun	Speech Pathology & Audiology Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009981		
SLP009981 SLP009982	Ashley Dawn Mohrfeld	Speech Pathology & Audiology
	Megan E Kelly	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009983	Alissa Marie Winker	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009984	Lacey Leigh Argent	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009985	Angelique Francesca Trigueros	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009986	Reneida Yvonne Parker	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009987	Sofia Lago	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009988	Macy Ethredge Young	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009989	Joy Ashley Gardner	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009990	Brandi S Zimin	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009991	Diana Serrano	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009992	Fatimah Oluwatoyin Anjorin	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009993	Sandra Denise Wills	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009994	Jenna Deyo Roberts	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009995	Danais Torres Acosta	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009996	Jackie Lou B Abney	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009997	Valerie Corinne Saucier	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009998	Kaylee Dale Merritt	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP009999	Shawn Marie Giffin-Dean	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP010000	Lisa L Beck	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP010001	Christina M Alworden	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP010002	Kimberly Roman Muirhead	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP010003	Bethany Elizabeth Theus	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP010004	Amber L Villella	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP010005	Calesa N Leach	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP010006	Rene Rachelle Jones	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLP010007	Jacob H Burchard	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLPA000333	Paige M Felton	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLPA000334	Dawn Marie Brennan	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLPA000335	Cara Marie Boggs	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLPA000336	Kristi Gibson Stevenson	Speech Pathology & Audiology
CEI 7 (000330	TAIGH GIDGOTT SICVETISOTT	Special Facility & Additional

SLPA000337	Katherine Ann Lundstrem	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLPA000338	Taylor Leigh Mucha	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLPA000339	Juneice Michaux	Speech Pathology & Audiology
SLPA000340	Taylor Noelle Johnson	Speech Pathology & Audiology
		TOTAL: 133

Ms. Hudson motioned, Ms. Schultz seconded, and the Board voted to approve the application ratify list as presented. None opposed, motion carried.

Dr. Kaplan motioned, Ms. Schultz seconded, and the Board voted to adjourn the meeting at 1:23 p.m. None opposed, motion carried.

Minutes recorded by: Linsey Brookins, BSS, HC-1

Minutes reviewed and edited by: Brig Zimmerman, Executive Director

MIRANDA PRITCHER-ROSS

BRIG ZIMMERMAN

Chair Executive Director

These minutes were approved on: May 14, 2018